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Candidate Name
CHANDLER, MARGUERITE
DORNAN, ROBERT KENNETH
ROS-LEHTINEN, ILEANA
GEPHARDT, RICHARD A
GINGRICH, NEWT
LEVINE, MEL
GEREN, PRESTON M "PETE"
CONDIT, GARY
ZIMMER, RICHARD A
UNSOELD, JOLENE
BRYANT, JOHN W
LOWEY, NITA M
FAZIO, VIC
MATSUI, ROBERT T
BONIOR, DAVID EDWARD
LONG, JILL LYNETTE
HUGHES, REID
OWENS, DOUGLAS WAYNE
PARRIS, STANFORD E
DELAURO, ROSA L
THOMAS, CRAIG LYLE
HOAGLAND, PETER
RAMSTAD, JAMES M
BOXER, BARBARA
MILLER, JOHN R
SHINE, HUGH DUNHAM
REED, JOHN F
BROWDER, JOHN GLEN
CARRINGTON, JOHN H
ASPIN, LES
RICHMAN, GERALD F
MORAN, JAMES P JR
MURTHA, JOHN P
BACCHUS, JAMES L
MACHTLEY, RONALD KEITH
KOPETSKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH
DERRICK, BUTLER C
ATKINS, CHESTER G
DINGELL, JOHN D
SMITH, DENNIS A
ANDREWS, THOMAS H
BLACKWELL, J KENNETH
BENTLEY, HELEN DELICH
ANDERSON, THOMAS H JR
WILLIAMS, G ROBERT
LAUGHLIN, GREGORY HAINES
SCHUMER, CHARLES E
TORRICELLI, ROBERT G
FRELINGHUYSEN, RODNEY P
BROWN, GEORGE E JR

Congressional Candidate Table 5a

Top 50 House Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 1989 - December 31, 1990

State District

NJ
CA
FL
MO
GA
CA
TX
CA
NJ
WA
TX
NY
CA
CA
Mi
IN
FL
uT
VA
CT
WYy
NE
MN
CA
WA
TX
RI
AL
NC
Wi
FL
VA
PA
FL
RI
OR
SC
MA
Mi
OR
ME
OH
MD
MS
WA
TX
NY
NJ
NJ
CA

12
38
18
03
06
27
12
15
12
03
05
20
04
03
12
04
04
02
08
03
00
02
03
06
01
11
02
03
04
01
18
08
12
11
01
05
03
05
16
05
01
01
02
05
03
14
10
09
12
36

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
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Receipts
1,710,554
1,665,723
1,657,118
1,647,415
1,558,934
1,496,790
1,484,684
1,394,470
1,326,818
1,304,200
1,248,858
1,223,045
1,217,430
1,212,175
1,189,127
1,169,271
1,073,878
1,019,411

998,244
981,758
968,450
947,952
938,222
929,732
913,715
913,208
902,877
902,695
893,349
892,153
889,080
883,236
878,887
877,500
857,775
849,729
849,338
843,893
843,579
841,077
838,516
838,133
834,214
834,168
829,603
829,150
819,952
818,917
817,992
817,181



